

## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

		DUDO				
Supplier:		CD Technologies Asia, Inc.	HASE ORDER NO. 202	1-035		
			Mode of Procurement: Direct	Contracti		
Address:		66 A and B San Rafael St.	Mode of Procurement: Direct Contracting			
		Brgy. Kapitolyo, Pasig City				
TIN:		003-872-096-000				
Gentlemen	:					
		Please deliver the article(s) product(s)/supposal, subject to the Terms and Conditions on	olies/materials listed below pri	cod in assert		
Price Quota	ation/Propo	osal, subject to the Terms and Conditions en	umerated at the back hereof:	ced in accordance with	n your	» Jan
Place of De	elivery: DB	M Central Office	Payment Term: Payment shall be	made	no sace later than sixty	(60) days, through Lo
Delivery Te	erm: Please	e see attached "Annex A" : Technical	Bank's LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfe fulfillment of other obligations as of the goods by the end user.	r facility after submission	of billing statement/inv	oice and upon
Specification	ons	see attached Annex A . Technical	of the goods by the end user	stipulated in the PO/con	tract as well as upon ins	spection and
Stock			or the goods by the end user.			T
No.	Unit	Item and Description /S	nocification			AMOUNT
		Item and Description /Specification  Online Subscription to Various Legal Reference Materials  Law Encyclopedia 2020 Bulletins		Quantity	Unit Cost	
	lot					P10,080.00
	lot	Taxation 2020 Bulletins		1	P10,080.00	P6,440.00
	lot	Jurisprudence 2020 Bulletins	1	P6,440.00	P7,840.00	
	lot	Department of Justice 2020 Bulletins		1	P7,840.00	P3,136.00
	lot	Local Autonomy & Local Government 2020	1	P3,136.00	P4,032.00	
	lot	Securities & Exchange Commission 2020 Bu		1	P4,032.00 P5,376.00	P5,376.00
		J	1	P5,376.00 ,		
	license	Law Encyclopedia Bulletins Network License	2	• P1,512.00	P3,024.00	
	license	Jurisprudence Bulletins Network License	3	P1,120.00	P3,360.00	
	license	DOJ Bulletins Network License	1	P784.00	P784.00	
	license	LALG Bulletins Network License	2	P784.00	P1,568.00	
					•	200
	Sub	Online Subscription to Laws, Jurisprudence,	5	P13,328.00	P66,640.00	
		(in accordance with the attached Annex A: Technical Specifications)				
		* nothing follow				
(T-t-) A						
(Total Amo		ve Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Peso:			1	P112,280.00
		ke the full delivery within the time specified above			1/1	
		very day of delay shall be imposed.	, - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , -			
one percent	. (2.0)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Very truly your	
		1				
						$\leftarrow$
	Conforme:	13 (o) my yourse			WENDEL E.	1 /
					Secre	\ /
		Signature over Printed Name of Supplier			Authorize (Representin	
					(nepresentin	g End Osci)
		Date	OS No :	02-10/101- 2021	-06 - 000597	
Funds Availability Certified by:			Amount: \$\begin{align*} \textit{P} 112.280.40			
	4		05 No: 02-[0][0]- 2021-04- 000597  Amount: ₹ 1/2-280.16  Date: June 8, 2021			
	1	OIC - Accounting Division				
Distributio	n of Copie	s:				
// Original of	copy for the	Supplier's Conforme				
/ / Agency's	Central Sup	ply and Property Section for file				
// AS-PMD						
// COA Aud	litor					



# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

#### CIVE TO BE IN BELLOW THE BUILD OF THE BUILD

#### NOTICE OF AWARD

#### MS. THERESE M. DABAO

Assistant Manager CD Technologies Asia, Inc. 66 A and B San Rafael St. Brgy. Kapitolyo, Pasig City

#### Dear Ms. Dabao:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for the Project, "Online Subscription to Various Legal Reference Materials," is hereby awarded to CD Technologies Asia, Inc. in the amount of P112,280.00.

In this regard, you are hereby required to post a warranty security in the said amount and the form stated in Section 62 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) upon acceptance by the Procuring Entity of the delivered goods.

Thank you and God Bless.

Very truly yours,

Secretary

13 Ethinh chuling



### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

#### **NOTICE TO PROCEED**

#### MS. THERESE M. DABAO

Assistant Manager CD Technologies Asia, Inc. 66 A and B San Rafael St. Brgy. Kapitolyo, Pasiq City

Dear Ms. Dabao:

This is to inform your company that its performance of the obligations specified in the attached Purchase Order for the Project, "Online Subscription to Various Legal Reference Materials," shall commence upon receipt of this Notice to Proceed in accordance with Section 37.4 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act).

Thank you and God Bless.

WENDEL E. AVISADO Secretary

I acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice on 6.27.2/	
Name of Authorized Representative: Berry cpining  Signature:	